

RECEIVED

CONTRACT MANAGEMENT

RECEIVED CS-13-214
KCS-09-300
Original)

CONTRACT MANAGEMENT

2014 JUL 25 AM 10:21

CHANGE ORDER APPROVAL FORM -4 PM 3:16

PROJECT: Jasmine Street Drainage Improvements

CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 1

DATE: 7-7-14

CONTRACT NUMBER: CM1654-WA06

TO CONTRACTOR: McCranie & Associates

Reason for Change Order: Due to the revisions of the FDOT Safe Routes to School Project along the Jasmine Street sidewalk, the plans and details had to be revised to reflect what was installed. The revisions were necessary prior to the pre-bid meeting. This required an additional 2 hours for design at a rate of \$151.23 per hour = \$302.46.

Original Contract Sum.....	\$	<u>15,123.00</u>
Net Change by Previous Change Order/Supplemental Agreement.	\$	<u>.00</u>
Contract Sum Prior to This Change Order.....	\$	<u>15,123.00</u>
Amount of This Change Order (Add/Deduct).....	\$	<u>302.46</u>
New Contract Sum Including this Change Order.....	\$	<u>15,425.46</u>

RECEIVED
COUNTY MANAGER'S
OFFICE
JUL 29 PM 1:06

The contract for substantial completion will be (increased) (decreased) (unchanged) by 0 days;

APPROVED BY: [Signature]
Project Manager (Department Head)

DATE: 7/23/14

APPROVED BY: [Signature]
Contract Manager

DATE: 7/29/14

APPROVED BY: [Signature]
Director of Office of Management & Budget ^{6W} 7/30/14

DATE: 8-4-14

APPROVED BY: [Signature]
County Manager

DATE: 8/4/14

ACCOUNT NO.: 09402541-563300 JASMN

Nassau County
Department of Contract Management

County
Contractor
Field
Other

CHANGE ORDER REQUEST

PROJECT: Jasmine Street Drainage Improvements

CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 1 DATE: 7-7-14

CONTRACT NUMBER: CM1654-WA06

CONTRACTOR: McCranie & Associates

The Contract is changed as follows: Due to the revisions of the FDOT Safe Routes to School Project along the Jasmine Street sidewalk, the plans and details had to be revised to reflect what was installed. The revisions were necessary prior to the Pre-bid Meeting. This required an additional 2 hours for design at a rate \$151.23 per hour = \$302.46

Original Contract Sum	\$	<u>15,123.00</u>
Net change by Previous Change Order	\$	<u>.00</u>
Contract Sum Prior to This Change Order	\$	<u>15,123.00</u>
Amount of This Change Order (Add/Deduct)	\$	<u>302.46</u>
New Contract Sum, Including this Change Order	\$	<u>15,425.46</u>

The Contract Time for substantial completion will be (~~increased~~) (~~decreased~~) (unchanged) by 0 days.

This document, when signed by all parties, shall become an amendment to the Contract and all provisions of the Contract shall apply hereto.

RECOMMENDED BY: Rebecca K. Yin DATE: 7/8/14
Resident Project Representative

ACCEPTED BY: [Signature] DATE: 7-21-14
Contractor

Approved by: [Signature] DATE: 8/4/14
Board of County Commissioners
Or their Designee